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JoS+2

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

JoSAA

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2025

IITs, NITs, lIEST, [lITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2025-26

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

Institute Type

Institute Name

Academic Program

Seat Type / Category

5 v
National Institute of Technology v

Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad v
ALL

ALL v

[soore

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats
represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective

Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
Allahabad

Bio Technology (4 Years, HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 29127 35701
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years, HS OPEN Female-only 34781 44457
Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Bio Technology (4 Years, HS EWS Gender-Neutral 5031 5240

Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years, HS EWS Female-only 7018 7018
Bachelor of Technology) (including
Supernumerary)
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Institute of Technology
Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
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Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Bio Technology (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)
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Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

11200

6019

7766

4758

32234

33107

5473

8078

11339

18439

731

5365

9619

2149

4080

13765

6524

7766

5103

35668

41691

5518

8078

13300

18439

731

6057

9619

2523

4080
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Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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(including
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Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

16240

30210

427

2961

5511

6558

12503

2617

5634

3163

18807

32378

899

3261

5251

21456

32195

427

2963

5511

7688

12503

3096

6204

3481

21321

36209

899

3261

5251
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Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
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Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

0s

0s

0os

oS

oS

oS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

JoSAA

EWS
(PwD)

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral
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Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

196

6879

12974

3400

5906

1796

17628

34243

884

3816

7670

7754

14292

1059

1919

196

8089

12974

4327

5906

2117

27897

46297

884

4288

7670

9758

16920

1059

4553
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Bachelor of Technology)
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4077

2977

3859
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37704
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1864
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6831

244

8314

15276
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675

4077

4106

3859

30528

45525

736

1864
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6831

244

9545

18044

5174

8254

978
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Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
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(including
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(including
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(including
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(including
Supernumerary)
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Female-only
(including
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829

33

9577

19900

382

1429

3764
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8153
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1430
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8212

1116

33

11202

24591

382

1505

3764

4601

9960

219

2349
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2182

4014

10898
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Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os OPEN Female-only 18535 20754
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) (including

Allahabad Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, oS OPEN Gender-Neutral 630 630
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) (PwD)

Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os OPEN Female-only 1067 1067
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) (PwD) (including

Allahabad Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os EWS Gender-Neutral 1383 1525
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology)

Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os EWS Female-only 3523 3523
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) (including

Allahabad Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0osS OBC- Gender-Neutral 2979 4565
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) NCL

Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, (O OBC- Female-only 8505 9117
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) NCL (including

Allahabad Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os OBC- Gender-Neutral 361 361
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) NCL

Allahabad (PwD)

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os SC Gender-Neutral 2102 2501
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology)

Allahabad

Motilal Nehru National  Electrical Engineering (4 Years, 0os SC Female-only 4240 4240
Institute of Technology  Bachelor of Technology) (including

Allahabad Supernumerary)

Motilal Nehru National
Institute of Technology
Allahabad
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